6. FACILITY AND HOURS OF OPERATION. The Facility is an unmanned fitness center 
and, with the exception of any closures for maintenance or any mandatory shutdowns 
by property management or any governmental authority, is open twenty-four (24) hours, 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days a year.  

7. PERSONAL TRAINING. High Jinks Rec. Club offers no personal training. Should a  
Member wish to make arrangements for personal training with one of the other 
members who is a trainer or an outside trainer, such arrangement shall be solely and